B ' BLACKROCK

TEGHNICAL DATA SHEET

SRCOS
HYGIENE WELLINGTON

PVC NITRILE
CONSTRUCTION

NYLON LINING

...................................

KICK SPUR
ONHEEL O Y Y PROTECTIVE STEEL
; TOE CAP

.........................................

DESGRIPTION SIZES
Ideal for indoor cleanroom environments such as food preparation, medical and Size 3-13
pharmaceutical where there is a risk of slipping on wet or dry tiled surfaces,
Blackrock’s Hygiene Wellington features waterproof PVC nitrile construction with
a washable nylon lining. It has a steel toe cap with heavy duty bump cap for added

durability and a kick spur on the heel for easy removal. The sole is anti-slip, anti- STANDARDS
. . . EN20345 S2 SRC
static and fuel oil resistant.
KEY FEATURES
PVC nitrile with washable nylon lining +  Anti-slip, anti-static and fuel oil resistant sole
Steel toe cap +  Energy absorbing heel reduces foot fatigue

Heavy duty bump cap for added durability
Kick spur on heel for easy removal

FEATURE ICONS

OOOOOO

200 JOULE ENERGY ANTI-STATIC WATERPROOF SLIP
TOE CAP RESISTANT ABSURBIN RESISTANT



B ' BLACKROCK

TEGHNICAL DATA SHEET

MATERIALS TYPICAL INDUSTRIES
+  PVC nitrile +  Pharmaceutical
+  Nylon lining *  Hygiene & catering

+  Steel toe cap

CERTIFICATION/MARKINGS

EN ISO 20345:2011 is an internationally recognised standard which specifies
requirements for safety footwear. Any product which references an EN standard must
have the relevant certification attributed to the product code found on the product.

STYLE XXXX

P/O XXXX  XX/XX The product standard can be found on the tongue label and should match that stated
B R g 2ol on the certification. The standard is usually a group of numbers and letters, for

example S3 WR HRO SRC. These letters and numbers denote the characteristics that
make up the footwear you are buying which include properties such as protective toe
cap, water-resistant uppers, protective midsole, fuel oil resistance, anti-static, heat
resistance and slip resistance.

Users are advised to select the required class of performance based on the risk
assessment of the location and/or task as appropriate.

PRODUCT DETAILS

SIZE COLOUR

White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White

BARCODES

5019200183487
5019200183494
5019200183500

5019200183517
5019200183524 Each pair individually polybagged

SRC0503
SRC0504
SRC0505
SRC0506
SRC0507
SRC0508
SRC0509
SRC0510
SRCO0511
SRC0512
SRC0513

w

5019200183531 Purchase multiple: 1
5019200183548 Outer carton quantity: 6
5019200183555

5019200183562

5019200183579

5019200183586




