

DESCRIPTION

Ideal for indoor cleanroom environments such as food preparation, medical and pharmaceutical where there is a risk of slipping on wet or dry tiled surfaces, Blackrock's Hygiene Wellington features waterproof PVC nitrile construction with a washable nylon lining. It has a steel toe cap with heavy duty bump cap for added durability and a kick spur on the heel for easy removal. The sole is anti-slip, antistatic and fuel oil resistant.

SIZES

Size 3-13

STANDARDS

EN20345 S2 SRC

KEY FEATURES

- PVC nitrile with washable nylon lining
- Steel toe cap
- Heavy duty bump cap for added durability
- Kick spur on heel for easy removal
- Anti-slip, anti-static and fuel oil resistant sole
- Energy absorbing heel reduces foot fatigue

FEATURE ICONS













MATERIALS

- PVC nitrile
- Nylon lining
- Steel toe cap

TYPICAL INDUSTRIES

- Pharmaceutical
- Hygiene & catering

CERTIFICATION/MARKINGS



EN ISO 20345:2011 is an internationally recognised standard which specifies requirements for safety footwear. Any product which references an EN standard must have the relevant certification attributed to the product code found on the product.

The product standard can be found on the tongue label and should match that stated on the certification. The standard is usually a group of numbers and letters, for example S3 WR HRO SRC. These letters and numbers denote the characteristics that make up the footwear you are buying which include properties such as protective toe cap, water-resistant uppers, protective midsole, fuel oil resistance, anti-static, heat resistance and slip resistance.

Users are advised to select the required class of performance based on the risk assessment of the location and/or task as appropriate.

PRODUCT DETAILS

CODE	SIZE	COLOUR	BARCODES	PACKAGING
SRC0503	3	White	5019200183487	
SRC0504	4	White	5019200183494	
SRC0505	5	White	5019200183500	
SRC0506	6	White	5019200183517	
SRC0507	7	White	5019200183524	Each pair individually polybagged
SRC0508	8	White	5019200183531	Purchase multiple: 1
SRC0509	9	White	5019200183548	Outer carton quantity: 6
SRC0510	10	White	5019200183555	
SRC0511	11	White	5019200183562	
SRC0512	12	White	5019200183579	
SRC0513	13	White	5019200183586	